
West Delaware Invitational
JV Girls - 4K     Hart Ridge Golf Course, Manchester, IA     10/8/2013     Sunny, S 15-20mph 77°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Mount Vernon-Lisbon            1    3    4    8   15   18   26   =  31      17:55      2:17
    2   Western Dubuque                7    9   10   11   12   17   24   =  49      18:29      0:21
    3   West Delaware                  2    5   13   16   19   20   23   =  55      18:32      1:46
    4   Benton Community              14   22   28   30   34   36   40   = 128      19:33      1:12
    5   Waverly-Shell Rock            21   27   37   38   52   53   60   = 175      20:07      1:55
    6   Waterloo East                 25   32   39   41   44   47   49   = 181      20:08      0:55
    7   Anamosa                        6   29   46   61   62   67        = 204      21:10      5:30
    8   Center Point-Urbana           33   35   43   45   50   51   55   = 206      20:27      1:17
    9   Marion                        31   42   54   63   65             = 255      22:00      4:27
   10   Beckman Catholic              48   56   57   64   66   73        = 291      22:44      3:24
   11   Independence                  58   59   68   69   70   71   72   = 324      24:10      3:21

 Incomplete Teams:  Cascade, Edgewood-Colesburg, North Cedar, North Fayette Valley, Springville-Central City

 Plc Scr Name              Yr School              Time    mpm        Plc Scr Name              Yr School              Time    mpm

   1   1 Kenyon Ellsworth  SR Mount Vernon-Lisb    16:40  6:43
   2     Kortney Pleggenku JR North Fayette Val    17:19  6:58
   3   2 Michaela Downs    JR West Delaware        17:31  7:03
   4   3 Alaina Marti      SO Mount Vernon-Lisb    17:47  7:09
   5   4 Bailey Rud        FR Mount Vernon-Lisb    17:50  7:11
   6   5 Hannah Gaffney    JR West Delaware        18:04  7:16
   7   6 Madison Smith     FR Anamosa              18:12  7:19
   8   7 Claire Nieman     SO Western Dubuque      18:17  7:21
   9   8 Haley Baker       FR Mount Vernon-Lisb    18:18  7:22
  10   9 Mollie Theis      JR Western Dubuque      18:30  7:26
  11  10 Allyvia Clasen    SO Western Dubuque      18:31  7:27
  12  11 Allison Schlarman SO Western Dubuque      18:31  7:27
  13  12 Kennadee Bockenst SO Western Dubuque      18:38  7:30
  14  13 Jaclyn Juergens   JR West Delaware        18:44  7:32
  15  14 Anna Hagen        JR Benton Community     18:48  7:34
  16  15 Hannah Wieditz    SR Mount Vernon-Lisb    18:58  7:38
  17  16 Hannah Hogan      SO West Delaware        19:04  7:40
  18  17 Claudia Greenwood JR Western Dubuque      19:07  7:41
  19  18 Emily Tvedt       FR Mount Vernon-Lisb    19:13  7:44
  20     Becca Annis       SO Cascade              19:17  7:46
  21  19 Sydney Litterer   SR West Delaware        19:17  7:46
  22  20 MacY Klein        FR West Delaware        19:20  7:47
  23  21 Tikvah Omole      FR Waverly-Shell Roc    19:22  7:47
  24  22 Mataya Hammes     FR Benton Community     19:28  7:50
  25  23 Josaline Snyder   SR West Delaware        19:29  7:50
  26  24 Josie Hollenback  SR Western Dubuque      19:30  7:51
  27     Jordyn Puffett    SR West Delaware        19:30  7:51
  28     Heidi Yonkovic    FR West Delaware        19:31  7:51
  29  25 Mallory Sage      FR Waterloo East        19:35  7:53
  30     Megan Collins     JR West Delaware        19:35  7:53
  31  26 Sydney Pratt      JR Mount Vernon-Lisb    19:35  7:53
  32     Taylor Sherman    SO Mount Vernon-Lisb    19:36  7:53
  33  27 Emilie Spratt     SO Waverly-Shell Roc    19:36  7:53
  34     Katie Steffen     FR West Delaware        19:41  7:55
  35     Jean Springsteen  JR Mount Vernon-Lisb    19:43  7:56
  36     Jena Downs        SR West Delaware        19:43  7:56
  37  28 Hailey Myers      JR Benton Community     19:44  7:56
  38     Jessica Wilming   SO Western Dubuque      19:45  7:57
  39  29 Lexi Maruga       FR Anamosa              19:46  7:57
  40  30 Morgan Barnard    SO Benton Community     19:47  7:58
  41     Paula Gonzalez-Ma JR Edgewood-Colesbur    19:49  7:58
  42     Hanna Marbach     SO West Delaware        19:49  7:59
  43  31 Abby Kolarik      JR Marion               19:51  7:59
  44     Marin Woods       JR West Delaware        19:54  8:00
  45     Madison Marshall  SO North Cedar          19:55  8:01
  46  32 Samantha Buchanan SO Waterloo East        19:56  8:01
  47  33 Elizabeth Hearn   JR Center Point-Urba    19:57  8:02
  48  34 Morgan Renfer     SR Benton Community     19:59  8:03
  49     Bernadette Podusk JR Mount Vernon-Lisb    20:02  8:04
  50  35 Megan Croghan     FR Center Point-Urba    20:02  8:04
  51  36 Cassidy Nulty     SO Benton Community     20:06  8:05
  52  37 Lilly Wadding     SR Waverly-Shell Roc    20:07  8:05
  53  38 Emily McCalla     SO Waverly-Shell Roc    20:15  8:09
  54  39 Alannah Sage      JR Waterloo East        20:20  8:11
  55     Claire Nauman     SO Western Dubuque      20:20  8:11
  56  40 Megan Mishmash    JR Benton Community     20:21  8:11
  57  41 Autumn Wyant      JR Waterloo East        20:21  8:11
  58  42 Haley Clifton     SR Marion               20:21  8:11
  59     Maggie Rechkemmer FR Mount Vernon-Lisb    20:23  8:12
  60     Stephanie Niklase SR Western Dubuque      20:25  8:13
  61  43 Katelyn Banning   FR Center Point-Urba    20:27  8:14
  62     Megan Downs       SO West Delaware        20:27  8:14
  63     Autumn Lamb       SO North Fayette Val    20:28  8:14
  64     Kara Moorman      SO West Delaware        20:29  8:15
  65  44 Jessica Knebel    FR Waterloo East        20:30  8:15
  66     Jenny Deininger   SO Mount Vernon-Lisb    20:35  8:17
  67  45 Elizabeth Rients  SO Center Point-Urba    20:38  8:18
  68     Jessie Glanz      JR West Delaware        20:39  8:18
  69     Isabel Light      JR Mount Vernon-Lisb    20:49  8:23
  70  46 Alicia Claus-Bart SO Anamosa              20:50  8:23
  71  47 Vera Zuechner     SR Waterloo East        20:52  8:24
  72     Emma Bradbury     SO Mount Vernon-Lisb    20:52  8:24
  73     Allison Schmitt   SR Western Dubuque      20:55  8:25
  74     Nikki Nemmers     SR Western Dubuque      20:56  8:25
  75     Carly Selken      FR Benton Community     21:02  8:28
  76     Isabella Betzer   SO Springville-Centr    21:02  8:28

  77  48 Jordyn Oberbroeck SR Beckman Catholic     21:05  8:29
  78  49 Melissa Galloway  JR Waterloo East        21:09  8:30
  79  50 Karley Jaynes     JR Center Point-Urba    21:13  8:32
  80     Alex Abodeely     SR Mount Vernon-Lisb    21:14  8:33
  81  51 Olivia Cox        SO Center Point-Urba    21:15  8:33
  82     Carly Gudenkauf   JR West Delaware        21:16  8:33
  83  52 Camryn Beam       FR Waverly-Shell Roc    21:16  8:33
  84     Hannah Thompson   SO Benton Community     21:17  8:34
  85     Sophia Wilson     SO Springville-Centr    21:22  8:36
  86     Makenzie Frey     SO Mount Vernon-Lisb    21:25  8:37
  87     Abbey Teubel      JR Mount Vernon-Lisb    21:25  8:37
  88     Ciara Halverson   FR North Fayette Val    21:26  8:37
  89     Madison Creery    SR North Fayette Val    21:27  8:38
  90     Brianna Burds     SR Western Dubuque      21:27  8:38
  91     Isabelle Breitfel SO West Delaware        21:27  8:38
  92     Danika Harms      JR Waterloo East        21:28  8:38
  93     Emily Klein       JR West Delaware        21:30  8:39
  94  53 Michael Desotel   SO Waverly-Shell Roc    21:32  8:40
  95     Caria Philgreen   JR West Delaware        21:37  8:42
  96  54 Lawryn Fraley     JR Marion               21:37  8:42
  97  55 Courtney Jones    SO Center Point-Urba    21:38  8:42
  98     Cassidy Oberreute SO West Delaware        21:42  8:44
  99  56 Tuva Bjoernstad   SR Beckman Catholic     21:49  8:46
 100     Morgan Lee        FR West Delaware        21:52  8:48
 101     Kelsey King       JR North Cedar          21:55  8:49
 102     Jessica Beatty    JR Benton Community     21:57  8:50
 103     Sierra Nolz       FR West Delaware        22:01  8:52
 104  57 Jojo Osterhaus    SR Beckman Catholic     22:08  8:54
 105     MacY Gudenkauf    SO West Delaware        22:23  9:00
 106     Gretchen Gaul     SR Western Dubuque      22:30  9:03
 107  58 Jacey Schwarting  SO Independence         22:31  9:03
 108     Holly Chiafos     SO Center Point-Urba    22:31  9:04
 109     Kara Hawker       FR West Delaware        22:34  9:05
 110  59 Elaine Trussell   SR Independence         22:37  9:06
 111     Bethany Hahn      SR West Delaware        22:39  9:07
 112     McKenna Kelchen   SO Western Dubuque      22:43  9:08
 113  60 Bailee Wallace    SR Waverly-Shell Roc    22:43  9:08
 114     Addyson Bixby     FR Waverly-Shell Roc    22:45  9:09
 115     Allie Ogden       SO Waverly-Shell Roc    22:49  9:11
 116     Stacie Moorman    JR West Delaware        22:51  9:11
 117     Katie Phillips    JR West Delaware        22:51  9:11
 118     Megan Meyer       SR North Cedar          23:11  9:20
 119  61 Allie Schwaegler  FR Anamosa              23:20  9:23
 120     Caitlyn Landuyt   JR Benton Community     23:26  9:26
 121     Lexi Kelley       FR Mount Vernon-Lisb    23:28  9:26
 122     Karis Bird        JR Waverly-Shell Roc    23:37  9:30
 123     Alison Malaby     SR North Cedar          23:37  9:30
 124     Stefani Pacheco   SR Waterloo East        23:38  9:30
 125     Kelbie Eskelsen   SO Mount Vernon-Lisb    23:41  9:32
 126  62 Lavinia Buffi     SR Anamosa              23:41  9:32
 127  63 Ariel Carter      JR Marion               23:51  9:36
 128  64 Laura Schneider   SR Beckman Catholic     24:08  9:42
 129     Catie Ponto       JR Waverly-Shell Roc    24:12  9:44
 130     Emily Suttles     JR Center Point-Urba    24:15  9:46
 131  65 Emily Meeks       JR Marion               24:18  9:47
 132  66 Abby Whitsell     SR Beckman Catholic     24:29  9:51
 133     Kelsie Walsh      SO Waverly-Shell Roc    24:37  9:54
 134  67 Mikayla Whitman   SO Anamosa              24:47  9:58
 135  68 Aubrey Nabholz    SR Independence         24:54 10:01
 136  69 Paige Versluis    SR Independence         24:54 10:01
 137     Anna Luber        SO Western Dubuque      25:00 10:04
 138     Rebecca Potter    SR Waterloo East        25:22 10:12
 139  70 Cecily Corkery    SR Independence         25:51 10:24
 140  71 Meria Ivy         SO Independence         26:42 10:45
 141  72 Emily Robinson    SR Independence         26:43 10:45
 142  73 Jill Pohland      JR Beckman Catholic     27:19 11:00
 143     Maddie Brewer     SO Waverly-Shell Roc    27:19 11:00
 144     Haley Peters      JR Waverly-Shell Roc    28:30 11:28
 145     Kristie Fay       JR Waverly-Shell Roc    28:40 11:32
 146     Megan Burkle      SR Waverly-Shell Roc    28:45 11:34
 147     Morgan Nie        SO Waterloo East        35:26 14:15
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West Delaware Invitational
JV Girls - 4K     Hart Ridge Golf Course, Manchester, IA     10/8/2013     Sunny, S 15-20mph 77°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm                    Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Mount Vernon-Lisbon               Score =   31
    1    Kenyon Ellsworth, SR           16:40  6:43
    3    Alaina Marti, SO               17:47  7:09
    4    Bailey Rud, FR                 17:50  7:11
    8    Haley Baker, FR                18:18  7:22
   15    Hannah Wieditz, SR             18:58  7:38
   18    Emily Tvedt, FR                19:13  7:44
   26    Sydney Pratt, JR               19:35  7:53
         Taylor Sherman, SO             19:36  7:53
         Jean Springsteen, JR           19:43  7:56
         Bernadette Poduska, JR         20:02  8:04
         Maggie Rechkemmer, FR          20:23  8:12
         Jenny Deininger, SO            20:35  8:17
         Isabel Light, JR               20:49  8:23
         Emma Bradbury, SO              20:52  8:24
         Alex Abodeely, SR              21:14  8:33
         Makenzie Frey, SO              21:25  8:37
         Abbey Teubel, JR               21:25  8:37
         Lexi Kelley, FR                23:28  9:26
         Kelbie Eskelsen, SO            23:41  9:32

  2) Western Dubuque                   Score =   49
    7    Claire Nieman, SO              18:17  7:21
    9    Mollie Theis, JR               18:30  7:26
   10    Allyvia Clasen, SO             18:31  7:27
   11    Allison Schlarmann, SO         18:31  7:27
   12    Kennadee Bockenstedt, SO       18:38  7:30
   17    Claudia Greenwood, JR          19:07  7:41
   24    Josie Hollenback, SR           19:30  7:51
         Jessica Wilming, SO            19:45  7:57
         Claire Nauman, SO              20:20  8:11
         Stephanie Niklasen, SR         20:25  8:13
         Allison Schmitt, SR            20:55  8:25
         Nikki Nemmers, SR              20:56  8:25
         Brianna Burds, SR              21:27  8:38
         Gretchen Gaul, SR              22:30  9:03
         McKenna Kelchen, SO            22:43  9:08
         Anna Luber, SO                 25:00 10:04

  3) West Delaware                     Score =   55
    2    Michaela Downs, JR             17:31  7:03
    5    Hannah Gaffney, JR             18:04  7:16
   13    Jaclyn Juergens, JR            18:44  7:32
   16    Hannah Hogan, SO               19:04  7:40
   19    Sydney Litterer, SR            19:17  7:46
   20    MacY Klein, FR                 19:20  7:47
   23    Josaline Snyder, SR            19:29  7:50
         Jordyn Puffett, SR             19:30  7:51
         Heidi Yonkovic, FR             19:31  7:51
         Megan Collins, JR              19:35  7:53
         Katie Steffen, FR              19:41  7:55
         Jena Downs, SR                 19:43  7:56
         Hanna Marbach, SO              19:49  7:59
         Marin Woods, JR                19:54  8:00
         Megan Downs, SO                20:27  8:14
         Kara Moorman, SO               20:29  8:15
         Jessie Glanz, JR               20:39  8:18
         Carly Gudenkauf, JR            21:16  8:33
         Isabelle Breitfelder, SO       21:27  8:38
         Emily Klein, JR                21:30  8:39
         Caria Philgreen, JR            21:37  8:42
         Cassidy Oberreuter, SO         21:42  8:44
         Morgan Lee, FR                 21:52  8:48
         Sierra Nolz, FR                22:01  8:52
         MacY Gudenkauf, SO             22:23  9:00
         Kara Hawker, FR                22:34  9:05
         Bethany Hahn, SR               22:39  9:07
         Stacie Moorman, JR             22:51  9:11
         Katie Phillips, JR             22:51  9:11

  4) Benton Community                  Score =  128
   14    Anna Hagen, JR                 18:48  7:34
   22    Mataya Hammes, FR              19:28  7:50
   28    Hailey Myers, JR               19:44  7:56
   30    Morgan Barnard, SO             19:47  7:58
   34    Morgan Renfer, SR              19:59  8:03
   36    Cassidy Nulty, SO              20:06  8:05
   40    Megan Mishmash, JR             20:21  8:11
         Carly Selken, FR               21:02  8:28
         Hannah Thompson, SO            21:17  8:34
         Jessica Beatty, JR             21:57  8:50
         Caitlyn Landuyt, JR            23:26  9:26

  5) Waverly-Shell Rock                Score =  175
   21    Tikvah Omole, FR               19:22  7:47
   27    Emilie Spratt, SO              19:36  7:53
   37    Lilly Wadding, SR              20:07  8:05
   38    Emily McCalla, SO              20:15  8:09
   52    Camryn Beam, FR                21:16  8:33
   53    Michael Desotel, SO            21:32  8:40
   60    Bailee Wallace, SR             22:43  9:08
         Addyson Bixby, FR              22:45  9:09
         Allie Ogden, SO                22:49  9:11
         Karis Bird, JR                 23:37  9:30
         Catie Ponto, JR                24:12  9:44
         Kelsie Walsh, SO               24:37  9:54
         Maddie Brewer, SO              27:19 11:00
         Haley Peters, JR               28:30 11:28
         Kristie Fay, JR                28:40 11:32
         Megan Burkle, SR               28:45 11:34

  6) Waterloo East                     Score =  181
   25    Mallory Sage, FR               19:35  7:53
   32    Samantha Buchanan, SO          19:56  8:01
   39    Alannah Sage, JR               20:20  8:11
   41    Autumn Wyant, JR               20:21  8:11
   44    Jessica Knebel, FR             20:30  8:15
   47    Vera Zuechner, SR              20:52  8:24
   49    Melissa Galloway, JR           21:09  8:30
         Danika Harms, JR               21:28  8:38
         Stefani Pacheco, SR            23:38  9:30
         Rebecca Potter, SR             25:22 10:12
         Morgan Nie, SO                 35:26 14:15

  7) Anamosa                           Score =  204
    6    Madison Smith, FR              18:12  7:19
   29    Lexi Maruga, FR                19:46  7:57
   46    Alicia Claus-Bartels, SO       20:50  8:23
   61    Allie Schwaegler, FR           23:20  9:23
   62    Lavinia Buffi, SR              23:41  9:32
   67    Mikayla Whitman, SO            24:47  9:58

  8) Center Point-Urbana               Score =  206
   33    Elizabeth Hearn, JR            19:57  8:02
   35    Megan Croghan, FR              20:02  8:04
   43    Katelyn Banning, FR            20:27  8:14
   45    Elizabeth Rients, SO           20:38  8:18
   50    Karley Jaynes, JR              21:13  8:32
   51    Olivia Cox, SO                 21:15  8:33
   55    Courtney Jones, SO             21:38  8:42
         Holly Chiafos, SO              22:31  9:04
         Emily Suttles, JR              24:15  9:46

  9) Marion                            Score =  255
   31    Abby Kolarik, JR               19:51  7:59
   42    Haley Clifton, SR              20:21  8:11
   54    Lawryn Fraley, JR              21:37  8:42
   63    Ariel Carter, JR               23:51  9:36
   65    Emily Meeks, JR                24:18  9:47

 10) Beckman Catholic                  Score =  291
   48    Jordyn Oberbroeckling, SR      21:05  8:29
   56    Tuva Bjoernstad, SR            21:49  8:46
   57    Jojo Osterhaus, SR             22:08  8:54
   64    Laura Schneider, SR            24:08  9:42
   66    Abby Whitsell, SR              24:29  9:51
   73    Jill Pohland, JR               27:19 11:00

 11) Independence                      Score =  324
   58    Jacey Schwarting, SO           22:31  9:03
   59    Elaine Trussell, SR            22:37  9:06
   68    Aubrey Nabholz, SR             24:54 10:01
   69    Paige Versluis, SR             24:54 10:01
   70    Cecily Corkery, SR             25:51 10:24
   71    Meria Ivy, SO                  26:42 10:45
   72    Emily Robinson, SR             26:43 10:45

 Incomplete Teams:

 Cascade
   20    Becca Annis, SO             19:17     7:46

 Edgewood-Colesburg
   41    Paula Gonzalez-Maestegui, JR19:49     7:58

 North Cedar
   45    Madison Marshall, SO        19:55     8:01
  101    Kelsey King, JR             21:55     8:49
  118    Megan Meyer, SR             23:11     9:20
  123    Alison Malaby, SR           23:37     9:30
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West Delaware Invitational
JV Girls - 4K     Hart Ridge Golf Course, Manchester, IA     10/8/2013     Sunny, S 15-20mph 77°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm                    Place   Name                        Time    mpm

 North Fayette Valley
    2    Kortney Pleggenkuhle, JR    17:19     6:58
   63    Autumn Lamb, SO             20:28     8:14
   88    Ciara Halverson, FR         21:26     8:37
   89    Madison Creery, SR          21:27     8:38

 Springville-Central City
   76    Isabella Betzer, SO         21:02     8:28
   85    Sophia Wilson, SO           21:22     8:36
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